

City of Chicago



Or2018-517

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 10/31/2018

Sponsor(s): Dept./Agency

Type: Order

Title: Settlement Agreement regarding case of Christopher

Houston v. Officer Peter Pietrusiewicz, Star 1012, Officer Brian Sullivan, Star 18436, Officer Rafal Konopka, Star 19918, Officer Robert Needleman, Star 17666, Officer Amanda Vidljinovic, Star 19702, Officer James Fumo, Star 2782, Officer John Burzinski, Star 3540, and the City of

Chicago, cited as 17 C 6728

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a settlement agreement in the following matter:

Christopher Houston v. Officer Peter Pietrusiewicz, Star 1012, Officer Brian Sullivan, Star 18436, Officer Rafal Konopka, Star 19918, Officer Robert Needleman, Star 17666, Officer Amanda Vidljinovic, Star 19702, Officer James Fumo, Star 2782, Officer John Burzinski, Star 3540, and the City of Chicago, cited as 17 C 6728 in the amount of \$215,000.

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration an order authorizing the Corporation Counsel to enter into and execute a Settlement Order for the following case:

Christopher Houston v. Officer Peter Pietrusiewicz, Star 1012, Officer Brian Sullivan, Star 18436, Officer Rafal Konopka, Star 19918, Officer Robert Needleman, Star 17666, Officer Amanda Vidljinovic, Star 19702, Officer James Fumo, Star 2782, Officer John Burzinski, Star 3540, and the City of Chicago, cited as 17 C 6728

Amount: \$215,000

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Order Transmitted Herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by _______(a viva voce vote of members of the committee with ______ dissenting vote(s).

Respectfully submitted

Chairman